8.9 Approval to Purchase Property Located at 707 and 709 Beech Street, Helena, PCCUA: 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 
ARKANSAS THAT the Board hereby approves an offer to the owners, MREATON 
Real Estate, for the purchase price of $525,000.00 (Five Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars) for the purchase of real property and on other terms and conditions set forth in 
the Real Estate Contract to purchase certain property situated at 707 and 709 Beech 
Street, Helena, Arkansas, containing 0.46+/- Acres, to be more particularly described as